

## Deborah F. Kaye Mashpee Town Clerk 16 Great Neck Road North Mashpee, MA 02649

## TOWN OF MASHPEE MAKES NOMINATION PAPERS AVAILABLE

MASHPEE, MA—The Mashpee Town Clerk announced today that Annual Election Nomination Papers for the following positions will be available beginning Monday, February 5, 2024.

HOUSING AUTHORITY	Vote for One for 5 Years
LIBRARY TRUSTEE	Vote for Two for 3 Years
PLANNING BOARD	Vote for Two for 3 Years
PLANNING BOARD (Associate Member)	Vote for One for 3 Years
SCHOOL COMMITTEE	Vote for Two for 3 Years
SELECT BOARD	Vote for Two for 3 Years
WATER COMMISSIONER	Vote for One for 3 Years

The Annual Election will be held on Saturday, May 11, 2024 at the Senior Center, Town Hall and Library. Nomination Papers *must* be submitted to the Board of Registrars on or before 5:00 P.M. on March 22, 2024. Any questions please call the Town Clerk's Office at 508-539-1418.